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HEALTH DISTRICT OF NORTHERN LARIMER COUNTY 

 

Budget       

 

 

 

 
For: 

 

January 1 – December 31, 2019 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Revenues:

    Property & Specific Ownership Taxes 7,887,486$            

    Lease Revenue 1,115,627              

    Investment Income 140,000                 

    Operating Revenue (fee income) 1,037,995              

    Partnership Revenue 61,748                   

    Grant Revenue 1,303,259              

    Miscellaneous Income 21,100                   

Total Revenues 11,567,215$          

Beginning Balance 7,464,936$            

Total Available Resources 19,032,150$          

Expenditures:

  Operating Expenditures

      Board Expenditures 43,920$                 

      Election Expenditures 18,000                   

      Administration 858,400                 

      Program Operations:

Mental Health/Substance Issues Services 3,395,826              

  - Community Impact 637,766$    

  - Connections: Mental Health/Substance Issues Services 1,650,745   

  - Integrated Care (MHSA/PC) 1,107,315   

Dental Services 3,809,046              

Health Promotion 820,874                 

Assessment/Research/Evaluation 213,652                 

Health Care Access 1,074,616              

HealthInfoSource 109,263                 

Resource Development 174,236                 

      Special Projects - Reserves/Partnership 2,139,363              

      Special Projects - Operations 60,000                   

      Grant Expenditures 1,303,259              

  Total Operating Expenditures 14,020,455$          

  Non-Operating Expenses

    Capital Expenditures 99,725                   

    Contingency 2,076,083              

  Total Non-Operating Expenditures 2,175,808$            

Total Expenditures 16,196,263            

Reserves

  Emergency 485,888                 

  Capital Replacement (by policy) 1,150,000              

  Capital Replacement (flexible) 1,200,000              

Total Reserves 2,835,888$            

Total Expenditures & Reserves 19,032,150            

Health District of Northern Larimer County

2019 Budget



 Prior Year       

2017 Actual *

Revenues:

    Property & Specific Ownership Taxes 7,050,725$        7,768,431$            7,887,486$    

    Lease Revenue 1,051,585          1,083,133              1,115,627      

    Investment Income 82,312               80,000                   140,000         

    Operating Revenue (fee income) 917,701             1,177,960              1,037,995      

    Partnership Revenue 157,416             44,498                   61,748           

    Grant Revenue 800,178             1,695,319              1,303,259      

    Miscellaneous Income 22,312               20,255                   21,100           

Total Revenues 10,082,229$      11,869,596$          11,567,215$  

Beginning Balance 6,267,408$        7,889,255$            7,464,936$    

Total Available Resources 16,349,637$      19,758,851$          19,032,150$  

Expenditures:

  Operating Expenditures

      Board Expenditures 28,461$             46,476$                 43,920$         

      Election Expenditures -                         18,000                   18,000           

      Administration 687,406             818,920                 858,400         

      Program Operations:

Mental Health/Substance Issues Services 3,242,573              3,395,826      

  - Community Impact 505,842             626,436$   637,766$    

  - Connections: Mental Health/Substance Issues Services 1,128,243          1,545,647  1,650,745   

  - Integrated Care (MHSA/PC) 930,039             1,070,490  1,107,315   

Dental Services 3,242,470          3,789,066              3,809,046      

Health Promotion 688,257             815,718                 820,874         

Assessment/Research/Evaluation 186,372             203,108                 213,652         

Health Care Access 900,959             1,086,274              1,074,616      

HealthInfoSource 73,556               81,537                   109,263         

Resource Development 123,039             167,538                 174,236         

      Special Projects - Reserves/Partnership 157,416             1,872,719              2,139,363      

      Special Projects - Operations 239,000                 60,000           

      Grant Expenditures 1,268,617          1,695,319              1,303,259      

  Total Operating Expenditures 9,920,677$        14,076,249$          14,020,455$  

  Non-Operating Expenditures

    Capital 85,518$             3,226,887$            99,725$         

   Contingency -                         569,534                 2,076,083      

.

  Total Non-Operating Expenditures 85,518$             3,796,421$            2,175,808$    

Total Expenditures 10,006,195$      17,872,670$          16,196,263$  

Reserves

  Emergency & General 300,186$           536,180$               485,888$       

  Capital Replacement (by policy) 1,150,000 1,150,000 1,150,000

  Capital Replacement (flexible) 1,300,000 200,000 1,200,000

Total Reserves 2,750,186$        1,886,180$            2,835,888$    

Total Expenditures & Reserves 12,756,381$      19,758,851$          19,032,150$  

*Based on year-end audited financial statements

2019                                       

Proposed Budget

Health District of Northern Larimer County

    Three Year Budget Summary 2019

Current Year                                 

2018 Budget



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HEALTH DISTRICT OF NORTHERN LARIMER COUNTY 

 

Explanatory Schedules       
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January 1 – December 31, 2019 

 

 

 
 



Summary of Revenues Used for Operating Expenditures

(Non-GAAP)

Sources of Revenue

    Property & Specific Ownership Taxes 7,887,486$          

    Lease Revenue 1,115,627            

    Fee for Service Income 1,037,995            

    Grant Revenue 1,303,259            

         Anticipated grant revenue 803,259$           

         Potential grant revenue 500,000             

    Partnership Revenue 61,748                 

    Investment Income 140,000               

    Miscellaneous Income 21,100                 

  Total Revenues 11,567,215$        

A Operating Expenditures

    Board Expenditures 43,920$               

    Election Expenditures 18,000                 

    Administration 839,782               

    Program Operations 9,240,505            

    Special Projects - Operations 60,000                 

    Special Projects - Partnerships 61,748                 

    Grant Expenditures 1,303,259            

  Total Operating Expenditures 11,567,214$        

B Expenditures From Reserves 2,453,240$          

   Special Projects 2,077,615$        

   Operations 375,625$           

C Total Expenditures (A + B) 14,020,455$        

D Capital Expenditures (Reserve) 99,725                 

E Total Reserve Expenditures (B + D) 2,552,965$          

Health District of Northern Larimer County

2019

Annual Operating and Reserve Expenditure Summary



Health District of Northern Larimer County

Exterior Signs at Bristlecone campus 24,000$           

Equipment/Software 55,725             

Contingency 20,000             

TOTAL 99,725$           

Technology 68,470$           

Office Furniture/Equipment 52,745             

Building Improvements 144,300           

Software 90,110             

Contingency 20,000             

TOTAL 375,625$         

2019 Capital Expenditures

2019 Non-Capital Improvements from Reserves
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FTE by Program

2019

Program/Department

2018 

Authorized

2019         

Budget

2019 

Change

Administration           4.970           5.058           0.088 

Mental Health Connections         13.682         14.145           0.463 

Dental         35.951         35.801         (0.150)

Mental Health/Substance Abuse/Primary Care           9.051           9.174           0.122 

Health Promotion           7.613           7.563         (0.050)

Community Impact           6.096           6.061         (0.035)

Program Evaluation           1.636           1.686           0.050 

Health Care Access/Policy         10.715         10.955           0.240 

HealthInfoSource           0.933           0.963           0.030 

Resource Development           1.638           1.638                -    

        92.285         93.043           0.758 

Authorized Regular Positions



Special Projects - Reserves

HD Partnerships Total

MHSU Connections: CAYAC 100,047$           100,047$       

General Indirects - CAYAC Community Navigator 34,480$             34,480$         

Regional Health Connector CAYAC School Liaison 23,646$             23,646$         

MHSU Crisis Intervention Training, Law Enforcement 3,000$               3,000$           

MH SUD Strategy and Implementation Manager 97,300$             97,300$         

MH SUD Strategy and Implementation Organizer 22,785$             22,785$         

MHSU Expansion of Critical Behavioral Health Services 15,000$             15,000$         

MHSU SUD Transformation Project - Grant Match 38,000$             38,000$         

Community Mental Health/SA (Discretionary) 70,000$             70,000$         

Community Mental Health/SA Partnership - HD 65,000$             65,000$         

SUD Public Awareness Campaign 20,000$             20,000$         

Community Mental Health/SA Partnership - Partners 21,748$         21,748$         

MHSU Pay for Success/Frequent Utilizer Approach 25,000$             25,000$         

Mental Health Special Legal Consultation 3,500$               3,500$           

Pain Management Project 50,000$             50,000$         

CIT: CDDT: .2 FTE Nurse 18,472$             18,472$         

Regional Health Connector Match 2,000$               2,000$           

Dental Client Assistance 15,000$             15,000$         

Oral Surgeon/Endo 15,000$             15,000$         

OAP Dental Client Assistance (Restricted) 19,442$             19,442$         

Dentist loan repayment 10,000$             10,000$         

Dental Connections Transition 1,500$               1,500$           

Meaningful Use (future Dental MU expenses) 106,250$           106,250$       

Targeted Program Outreach 29,000$             29,000$         

Larimer Health Connect 175,357$           175,357$       

Connect for Health Colorado Indirects 29,916$             29,916$         

CDDT/ACT Facility Repairs/Contingency 10,000$             10,000$         

Advance Care Planning Project 96,000$             96,000$         

Aging and Health Care Initiative 60,000$             60,000$         

HPSA 7,000$               7,000$           

Camp Bristlecone Revamp 12,000$             12,000$         

Great Plains Consultant - HR Module 4,000$               4,000$           

HR Consultant 8,000$               8,000$           

Community Health Survey 113,267$           40,000$         153,267$       

Transition Management 238,200$           238,200$       

Specialized program training/health care reform training 87,101$             87,101$         

HIS Redesign Project Mgr/Initial Planning 51,760$             51,760$         

HIS Redesign Development and Implementation 122,840$           122,840$       

Health Information Sharing & Health Reform Changes 20,000$             20,000$         

Implementation of Community/New Projects Process & Plans 40,000$             40,000$         

RIHEL - Leadership Institute (2 attendees) 10,000$             10,000$         

Emergency Preparedness 10,000$             10,000$         

Intermediate Medical Leave 25,000$             25,000$         

Video Outreach 12,000$             12,000$         

New high level staff recruitment costs 20,000$             20,000$         

Wellness Program 6,000$               6,000$           

General Indirects 5,965$               5,965$           

Communications/Marketing Consultant & Plan Implementation 40,000$             40,000$         

Census 2020 Outreach 10,000$             10,000$         

New Community Health Data Project 50,000$             50,000$         

Evaluation Services for Grants 28,788$             28,788$         
-$                   

Total 2,077,615$        -$                   61,748$         2,139,363$    

Grants

Grants Total

DC Fundraising 7,366$           7,366$           

Dental Client Assistance - Children 7,881$           7,881$           

Dental Client Assistance - Adults 25,483$         25,483$         

Project Smile 7,333$           7,333$           

Lion's Club Diabetes Program 2,356$           2,356$           

Community Foundation (Senior Dental) 11,087$         11,087$         

Colorado Health Foundation (LHC) 8,886$           8,886$           

Connect for Health (LHC) 70,456$         70,456$         

Connect for Health (new) 68,412$         68,412$         

ACP Partner/Fundraising 14,191$         14,191$         

Next50 121,155$       121,155$       

ACMHC Extension 2,187$           2,187$           

CDPHE (CAYAC) 105,607$       105,607$       

Denver Foundation (CAYAC) 151,135$       151,135$       

CAYAC School Liason Grant 22,288$         22,288$         

CHF - SUD Transformation Project 94,936$         94,936$         

Regional Health Connector Period 3 40,000$         40,000$         

Meaningful Use 42,500$         42,500$         

Potential Grants 500,000$       500,000$       

Total 1,303,259$    1,303,259$    

Special Projects - Operations

Health District Grants Partnerships Total

Special Projects Contingency 60,000$             60,000$         

Total 60,000$             -$                   60,000$         

*Bold indicates expenditures requiring Board approval of special projects proposals

Health District of Northern Larimer County

2019
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